This agreement, as of its Effective Date, between the Contractor and the State for any or all goods or 
services as more particularly described in Appendix A. 
(f) Execution.  This contract shall be fully executed when it has been signed by authorized representatives of the 
parties, and if it is for an amount of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or more, by the authorized 
representative of the state Attorney General's office. 
(g) Exhibits.  All attachments, appendices or exhibits referred to in and attached to this Contract are incorporated 
in this Contract by such reference and shall be deemed to be a part of it as if they had been fully set forth in it.